Resolution #2023-029 Honesdale Borough, Wayne County **HMGP Hazard Mitigation Planning Grant Attachment 1:**

DESIGNATION OF AGENT RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOL	VED <u>B</u>	orough Council	OF	Hones	sdale Borough	
		(Govern	ning Body)			(Public Entity)
THAT	Michael /	Augello		7	Council President	OR
	(Name)				(Title)	
THAT	Derek Y	Williams			_ M ayor	
	(Name)				(Title)	
	is hereby authorized to execute for and in behalf of					
		Hones	Honesdale Borough			ب

a public entity established under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, all required forms and documents for the purpose of obtaining financial assistance for the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) under the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (Public Law 93-288 as amended by Public Law 100-707).

Passed and approved this ___18th__day of __September.__, 2023

CERTIFICATION						
I, Danielle Simoneaux—————* duly a	ppointed and duly recognized	Borough Treasurer (Title)				
of, Honesdale Borough do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of (Public Entity)						
a resolution passed and approved by the Honesdale Borough Council						
Ordained and enacted this 18th day of September 2023.						
Darielle Somohlaux (Signature)	Borough Treasurer (Official Position)	<u>9/18/23</u> (Date)				

Attest

Borough Treasurer

Council President Concil President Comonuna Joshich Petanis Michael augell